UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U.S. BUREAU OF RECLAMATION-CENTRAL VALLEY PROJECT-CALIFORNIA

OCTOBER 2006 TULLOCH RESERVOIR DAILY OPERATIONS RUN DATE: 02/07/2007
DAY ELEV STORAGE COMPUTED* NEW — RELEASE-C.FS.— EVAP
ACRE-FEET INFL OW MEL ONES POWER SPILL OUTLET C.Fs.
RES.  CHANGE C.FS. REL EASE (1)
61.177

1 504.26 60.051 -1.126 2,003 1,923 1.865 642 55 9

2 504.23 60.016 -35 2,520 2,453 1.862 611 63 2

3 504.57 60.409 +393 2,692 2,613 1.862 550 78 4

4 504.52 60.352 -57 2,482 2,445 1.863 553 92 3

5 504.10 59.866 -486 2,313 2,228 1.877 550 128 3

6 503.73 59.442 -424 2,371 2,288 1.875 523 184 3

7 503.25 58.895 -547 2,330 2,222 1.871 540 189 6

8 502.64 58.207 -688 2,231 2,123 1.866 532 175 5

9 502.13 57.636 -571 2,220 2,180 1.861 523 115 9

10 502.20 57.714 +78 2,542 2,424 1.861 521 115 6
11 502.40 57.938 +224 2,529 2,417 1.861 456 93 6
12 504.07 59.831 +1,893 2,772 2,740 1.666 113 33 6
13 504.95 60.849 +1,018 2,026 1,981 1.507 0 0 6
14 503.98 59,727 -1.122 939 942 1.499 0 0 6
15 501.88 57.358 -2.369 303 305 1.494 0 0 3
16 502.75 58.330 +972 1,988 1,978 1.492 0 0 6
17 502.40 57.938 -392 1,301 1,316 1.495 0 0 4
18 503.39 59.055 +1,117 2,065 2,060 1.496 0 0 6
19 502.87 58.464 -591 1,218 1,189 1.508 0 0 8
20 502.62 58.184 -280 1,393 1,407 1.527 0 0 7
21 502.58 58.140 -44 1,507 1,511 1.525 0 0 4
22 502.62 58.184 +44 1,562 1,543 1.526 0 0 14
23 502.01 57.501 -683 1,195 1,214 1.533 0 0 6
24 502.13 57.636 +135 1,610 1,601 1.530 0 0 12
25 502.14 57.647 +11 1,537 1,521 1.522 0 0 9
26 502.18 57.692 +45 1,555 1,568 1.525 0 0 7
27 502.46 58.005 +313 1,702 1,677 1.535 0 0 9
28 502.31 57.837 -168 1,440 1,440 1.518 0 0 7
29 501.69 57.148 -689 1,180 1,188 1.518 0 0 9
30 501.26 56.674 -474 1,099 1,129 1.329 0 0 9
31 501.27 56.685 +11 1,106 1,116 1.095 0 0 5
TOTALS -4.492 55.731 54.742 50.364 6.114 1.320 199
ACRE-FEET -4.492 110.542 108.581 99.897 12,127 2.618 395

*COMPUTED INFLOW IS SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, AND EVAPORATION.

SUMMARY
RELEASE (ACRE-FEET)

POWER 99,897 OUTLET 2,618
SPILL 12,127 TOTAL 114,642



